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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/2/2010  2:33:57PM

Assembly District 40

 5,492 PUBLIC COUNTER

 11 EMERGENCY

 76 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 10 FEDERAL

 56 AFFIDAVIT

 1,254 KEVIN POWELL

 3,584 EDOLPHUS TOWNS

 1 FRANK DEMARCO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,839 

Assembly District 41

 2,374 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 63 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 11 FEDERAL

 21 AFFIDAVIT

 774 KEVIN POWELL

 1,523 EDOLPHUS TOWNS

 1 CAROLYN MA C HONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRISCILLA ROCCO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,300 

Assembly District 42

 731 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 12 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 6 FEDERAL

 3 AFFIDAVIT

 124 KEVIN POWELL

 469 EDOLPHUS TOWNS

Total Votes  593 

Assembly District 43

 85 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 4 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

 17 KEVIN POWELL

 66 EDOLPHUS TOWNS

Total Votes  83 
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Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/2/2010  2:33:57PM

Assembly District 45

 36 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

 5 KEVIN POWELL

 23 EDOLPHUS TOWNS

Total Votes  28 

Assembly District 50

 5,658 PUBLIC COUNTER

 125 EMERGENCY

 74 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 67 AFFIDAVIT

 937 KEVIN POWELL

 4,221 EDOLPHUS TOWNS

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETZTIA JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 5 MORAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,166 

Assembly District 52

 1,406 PUBLIC COUNTER

 22 EMERGENCY

 52 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 16 FEDERAL

 12 AFFIDAVIT

 551 KEVIN POWELL

 723 EDOLPHUS TOWNS

 1 ROBERT SUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN BASSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODY ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,278 

Assembly District 53

 737 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 16 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 2 AFFIDAVIT

 133 KEVIN POWELL

 451 EDOLPHUS TOWNS

 1 ALAN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  585 

Page 3 of 6



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/2/2010  2:33:57PM

Assembly District 54

 1,086 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 EMERGENCY

 21 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 18 AFFIDAVIT

 314 KEVIN POWELL

 753 EDOLPHUS TOWNS

Total Votes  1,067 

Assembly District 55

 2,630 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 62 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 41 AFFIDAVIT

 695 KEVIN POWELL

 1,681 EDOLPHUS TOWNS

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL A KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN FAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JITNSE WENSL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,380 

Assembly District 56

 4,609 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 105 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 7 FEDERAL

 60 AFFIDAVIT

 1,661 KEVIN POWELL

 2,884 EDOLPHUS TOWNS

 1 DARLENE MEALY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,546 

Assembly District 57

 4,080 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 100 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 18 FEDERAL

 61 AFFIDAVIT

 1,700 KEVIN POWELL

 2,316 EDOLPHUS TOWNS

 2 CHARLIE RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRIS BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURTAY SCHERRILLEMUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD MADLEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,022 
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BOARD OF ELECTIONS
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PRINTED AS OF:

10/2/2010  2:33:57PM

Assembly District 58

 2,340 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 200 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 11 AFFIDAVIT

 848 KEVIN POWELL

 1,547 EDOLPHUS TOWNS

 1 DENNIS L JUROFSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,396 

Assembly District 59

 2,392 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 45 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 12 AFFIDAVIT

 720 KEVIN POWELL

 1,605 EDOLPHUS TOWNS

 1 ALAN MAISEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN MOISEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDRY MAZDELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY PROUDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WELLINGTON SHANTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,330 
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Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/2/2010  2:33:57PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District) - Kings County

 33,656 PUBLIC COUNTER

 163 EMERGENCY

 830 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 90 FEDERAL

 364 AFFIDAVIT

 9,733 KEVIN POWELL

 21,846 EDOLPHUS TOWNS

 1 ALAN MAISEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN MOISEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDRY MAZDELY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MA C HONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLIE RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL A KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRIS BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY PROUDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARLENE MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS L JUROFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN FAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DEMARCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JITNSE WENSL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETZTIA JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 5 MORAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURTAY SCHERRILLEMUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRISCILLA ROCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD MADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN BASSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WELLINGTON SHANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODY ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,613 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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